
    

 

    

   

 
 

  

     

      

     

   

 

   

     

    

 

    

    

 

   

  

   

Adult Literacy Programs (ALPs) 2023-24 

ALP Name Contact Person Title Phone Email ALP Civic Address City 

A.P.P.L.E. June Fefchak Adult Literacy Coordinator (204) 748-2384 applevdn@mymts.net 585 - 7th Avenue S. Virden MB 

Adult Education Centres Literacy Program Kimberly Dalton Director (204) 289-9852 kimberly.dalton@7oaks.org 1747 Main Street Winnipeg MB 

Adult Learning on Lombard Jennifer Harris Director of Adult and Continuing (204) 667-6193 jharris@retsd.mb.ca 302-111 Lombard Ave. Winnipeg MB 
Eucation 

Alphabétisation des adultes en français au Saadia Saadane Coordonnatrice et formatrice (204) 233-1735 ssaadane@pluri-elles.mb.ca 420 Des Meurons Winnipeg MB 
Manitoba 

Brandon Friendship Centre Adult Lyndon Bournon Coordinator/Instructor (204) 726-1830 bfcadulteducation@wcgwave.ca A-602 Rosser Avenue Brandon MB 
Upgrading Program 

Brandon Literacy Council Inc. Debbie Stevens Interim Executive Director (204) 727-0483 debralstevens@hotmail.com 129 12th Street Brandon MB 

Central Manitoba Literacy Program Laurie Collier Lead Teacher (204) 857-6304 laurie.collier@mitt.ca 110 Saskatchewan Avenue West Portage la Prairie MB 

Community Adult Learning Centre Barry Hanrahan Coordinator/Practitioner (204) 687-3223 calc@mymts.net 700 - 29 Main Street Flin Flon MB 

Edge Literacy Joan Embleton Board Chair (204) 257-0891 Joan@edgeinc.ca 511 St. Anne's Road Winnipeg MB 

Elmwood GOAL Adult Literacy program Tarek Aziz Director of Literacy Program (204) 982-1720 teachergoal@elmwoodcrc.ca 75 Brazier Street Winnipeg MB 

John Howard Society of Manitoba Literacy Annica Dickens Literacy Coordinator (204) 775-1514 adickens@johnhoward.mb.ca 583 Ellice Avenue Winnipeg MB 
Program 

Kelsey Learning Centre - Stages Upgrading Heather Marlow Education Director (204) 627-8562 hmarlow@ksd.mb.ca 436 -7th St. East The Pas MB 
Program 

L.E.A.R.N. Inc. Janet Wheaton Coordinator (204) 937-3163 learninc@learninc.ca 128 3rd Ave NW Roblin MB 

LiteracyWorks Inc. Anu Maniram Education Director (204) 784-5502 anu@litworks.ca 901-294 Portage Avenue Winnipeg MB 

Ma-Mow-We-Tak Adult Basic Education Natasha Girouard ABE Instructor (204) 677-0337 abeinstructor@mamowwetak.mb.ca 4 Nelson Road Thompson MB 
Program 

Neeginan Learning and Literacy Centre Heather McCormick Director of Education and Training (204) 989-6244 hmccormick@abcentre.org 403 - 181 Higgins Avenue Winnipeg MB 

North End Adult Literacy Programs Margaret Banasiak Coordinator (204) 802-9435 margaretbanasiak@yahoo.com 544 Selkirk Avenue Winnipeg MB 

Regional Connections Literacy Rhoda Keck Language Program Director (204) 325-4059 rhoda@regionalconnections.ca 295 Perry Street Winkler MB 
Programming 

Samaritan House Training Centre Trevor Southall Literacy Coordinator (204) 727-1268 lit@samaritanhouse.net 1610 Pacific Avenue Brandon MB 

Selkirk Adult Learning Program Adele Plett Bartel Coordinator (204) 482-7525 aplettbartel@lssd.ca 425 Eveline Street Selkirk MB 
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South Eastman English and Literacy Amanda Piché Program Coordinator/Director (204) 408-8325 info.seels@gmail.com 255 Elmdale St Steinbach MB 
Services 

Steps to Success Cat Cogle Coordinator (204) 677-5016 essentialskillywca@mts.net 39 Nickel Road Thompson MB 

Stevenson-Britannia Adult Learning Lauren Hope Education Director (204) 837-3521 lhope@sbalc.ca 1 Braintree Crescent Winnipeg MB 
Centre Inc. 

Swan River Adult Literacy Program Jo-Anne Saunders Literacy Coordinator (204) 734-9391 sradulteducation@gmail.com 128 - 5th Avenue North (Site 1) Swan River MB 

The Salvation Army Stages Education Mandy Marsland Business Manager (204) 946-9141 mandy.marsland@salvationarmy.ca 324 Logan Avenue Winnipeg MB 
Program (STEP) 

West End Literacy and Learning (WELL) Kathleen Williams Admin Coordinator Programming (431) 335-7085 kathleenwilliams@winnipeg.ca 999 Sargent Avenue Winnipeg MB 
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